1	[Confirmation of Director of Office of Citizen Complaints.]
2	
3	Motion confirming appointment of Joyce Hicks as Director of the Office of Citizen
4	Complaints.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Charter Section 4.127 states that the Director of the Office of Citizen
7	Complaints is nominated by the Police Commission and appointed by the Mayor subject to
8	confirmation by the Board of Supervisors; and,
9	WHEREAS, The Police Commission nominated Joyce Hicks to be Director of the Office
10	of Citizen Complaints and submitted her nomination to the Mayor; and,
11	WHEREAS, The Mayor has appointed Joyce Hicks as the Director of the Office of
12	Citizen Complaints subject to confirmation by the Board of Supervisors; and,
13	WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors wishes to confirm the selection of Joyce Hicks
14	as Director of the Office of Citizen Complaints; now, therefore, be it
15	MOVED, That Joyce Hicks is hereby confirmed as the Director of the Office of Citizen
16	Complaints for the City and County of San Francisco.
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	